
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,722

 60,530

 4,160

 944

 511

 31

 1,879

 2,667

 5,994

 85.6%

 5.9%

 1.3%

 0.7%

 0.0%

 2.7%

 3.8%

 8.5%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,566

 60,448

 4,134

 944

 511

 31

 1,872

 2,626

 5,985

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 52,537

 46,055

 3,005

 673

 424

 27

 1,164

 1,189

 3,425

 52,385

 45,976

 2,979

 673

 424

 27

 1,157

 3,417

 1,149

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,101

 6,273

 2,025

 3,905

 6,488

 9,516

 3,801

 2,973

 5,838

 1,996

 3,898

 6,314

 9,613

 4,981

 6,074

 12,111

 4,021

 7,803

 12,802

 19,129

 8,782

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 68,239

 9,036

 54,917

 13

 31,461

 28,270

 18,040

 10,230

 3,191

 2,483

 431

 8,693

 5,542

 868

 2,283

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

47,50,51,52,53,55,57,58,61

1,2

2,3

4

320,321,323,329,330,340,345,372,437,501

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 85.7%

 5.9%

 1.3%

 0.7%

 0.0%

 2.7%

 3.7%

 8.5%

 87.7%

 100.0%

 5.7%

 1.3%

 0.8%

 0.1%

 2.2%

 2.3%

 6.5%

 100.0%

 87.8%

 1.3%

 0.8%

 0.1%

 2.2%

 2.2%

 6.5%

 5.7%

 4.4%

 8.9%

 2.9%

 5.5%

 9.2%

 13.5%

 5.4%

 4.2%

 8.3%

 2.8%

 5.5%

 8.9%

 13.6%

 7.0%

 8.6%

 17.1%

 5.7%

 11.0%

 18.1%

 27.0%

 12.4%

 100.0%

 89.9%

 57.3%

 32.5%

 10.1%

 93.7%

 13.2%

 80.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 63.8%

 10.0%

 26.3%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 18




