Kansas Senate District 18

				ppulation rcent of total popu	llation)			
	Census		Adjuste	d	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	g Age
- Total Population	70,722	100.0%	70,566	100.0%	52,537	100.0%	52,385	100.0%
White	60,530	85.6%	60,448	85.7%	46,055	87.7%	45,976	87.8%
Black	4,160	5.9%	4,134	5.9%	3,005	5.7%	2,979	5.7%
American Indian	944	1.3%	944	1.3%	673	1.3%	673	1.3%
Asian	511	0.7%	511	0.7%	424	0.8%	424	0.8%
Hawaiian	31	0.0%	31	0.0%	27	0.1%	27	0.1%
Other Races	1,879	2.7%	1,872	2.7%	1,164	2.2%	1,157	2.2%
Two or More Races	2,667	3.8%	2,626	3.7%	1,189	2.3%	1,149	2.2%
Hispanic (all races)	5,994	8.5%	5,985	8.5%	3,425	6.5%	3,417	6.5%

		(numbe	Age and Gen r and percent of to			
	Male		Female		Both	
– Under 6 years of age	3,101	4.4%	2,973	4.2%	6,074	8.6%
6 to 17 years of age	6,273	8.9%	5,838	8.3%	12,111	17.1%
18 to 21 years of age	2,025	2.9%	1,996	2.8%	4,021	5.7%
22 to 29 years of age	3,905	5.5%	3,898	5.5%	7,803	11.0%
30 to 44 years of age	6,488	9.2%	6,314	8.9%	12,802	18.1%
45 to 64 years of age	9,516	13.5%	9,613	13.6%	19,129	27.0%
65 years of age and older	3,801	5.4%	4,981	7.0%	8,782	12.4%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Househo	lds)	
Total Persons in household	68,239	93.7%
Persons living alone	9,036	13.2%
Persons living in families 54,917		80.5%
Householder or spouse under 18	13	0.0%

Family households with person (number of hh and percent of family hh wi		er 18)
Total	8,693	100.0%
Married Couples	5,542	63.8%
Female Householder, no spouse	2,283	26.3%
Male Householder, no spouse	868	10.0%

Housing Ur (number of units; perce		
Total	31,461	100.0%
Occupied	28,270	89.9%
Owner occupied	18,040	57.3%
Renter occupied	10,230	32.5%
Vacant	3,191	10.1%

Persons in Group Quarters		
Total Persons in Group Quarters	2,483	
Persons in nursing homes	431	

	Other Information
House Districts:	47,50,51,52,53,55,57,58,61
Congressional Districts:	1,2
Judicial Districts:	2,3
SBOE Districts:	4
USDs:	320,321,323,329,330,340,345,372,437,501

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1